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PROPERTY OWNER 

Guy Marshall 

1970 Riverside Drive 

Upper Arlington, Ohio 43221 

 
APPLICANT / AGENT 

Brenda Parker 

405 N Front Street 

Columbus, Ohio 43215 

 
AREA COMMISSION 

Southside Area Commission 

P.O. Box 7846 

Columbus, Ohio 43207 

 
SURROUNDING PROPERTY 

OWNERS 
 

Brosh Properties 

Or Current Occupant 

35 Frederick Street 

Columbus, Ohio 43206 

Craig Berg 

Or Current Occupant 

40 W Markison Avenue 

Columbus, Ohio 43207 

 Andrew Mickelson 

 Or Current Occupant 

36 W Markison Avenue 

Columbus, Ohio 43207 

Alan Shuter 

Or Current Occupant 

30 W Markison Avenue 

Columbus, Ohio 43207 

Hung & Michael Tran 

Or Current Occupant 

5637 King Acres 

Corpus Christy, Texas 78414 

Jenkins Street Lofts Ltd Partnership 

Or Current Occupant 

500 S Front St, 10th Floor 

Columbus, Ohio 43215 

40 Welch Avenue LLC 

P.O. Box 673 

Pickerington, Ohio 43147 

Dashnor Kodhelaj 

Or Current Occupant 

36 West Welch Avenue 

Columbus, Ohio 43207 

William Ballenger 

Or Current Occupant 

5806 Blacklick Road 

Pickerington, Ohio 43147 

Markison LLC 

Or Current Occupant 

6957 Wigway Wy 

Reynoldsburg, Ohio 43068 

Ruth Ann Messmer 

Or Current Occupant 

7809 Meadowlark Lane 

Reynoldsburg, Ohio 43068 

Sokol Memusha 

Or Current Occupant 

35 W Markison Avenue 

Columbus, Ohio 43207 

Jeremiah Hanley 

Or Current Occupant 

39 W Markison Avenue 

Columbus, Ohio 43207 

Markison 4 LLC 

Or Current Occupant 

PO Box 673 

Pickerington, Ohio 43147 
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W Markison Avenue 

AR-1 Multifamily 

List of Requested Variances 

 

Request a variance from Section 3332.14 (lot size) to reduce the lot size (in AR1 Multifamily) for a 

one-story, two-family dwelling from 7,200 sf (3,600 square feet in area per dwelling unit ) to 5,360 

sf (2,680 square feet in area per dwelling unit). 

 

Request a variance from Section 3333.22 (Maximum side yard required) to allow for a reduction of 

the sum of the widths of each side yard from 6’-8” (20% of the lot width) to 6’-0”. 

 

Request a variance from Section 3333.23 (Minimum side yard permitted) to reduce the minimum 

side yard from 5’-0” to 3’-0” on both the east side and the west side. 

 

Request a variance from Section 3332.38(G) (Private garage; height) to increase the height from 

15 feet to 20’-1”. 

 

 

 

Statement of Hardship: 

The property at W Markison Avenue is a vacant lot.  The lot width is 33’.  The zoning is Apartment 

Residential (AR1). The majority of the structures on W Markison Avenue consist of 2-family, side-

by-side, duplex structures.  The property owner would like to construct a 2-family, side-by-side, 

duplex structure on the vacant lot in keeping with the other structures.  The property owner would 

like to utilize a brick masonry material for the exterior walls.  Constructing the building in 

compliance with the minimum 5’-0” side yard setback would only allow for a 10’-0” width at the 

interior of each residence.  The 10’-0” width is very narrow and doesn’t allow for a very generous 

living space.  Therefore, it is being requested to reduce the minimum side yard setback from 5’-0” 

to 3’-0” on each side to allow for a 12’-0” living space within each dwelling unit.   

Along with the minimum side yard setback, setting the building faces 3’-0” from the property also 

requires a variance to the maximum side yard required.  This reduction is from 6’-8” (20% of the 

lot) to 6’-0”.   

The front building line is being located to align with the adjacent properties so the streetscape is 

continuous along building fronts.  This location requires the variance to reduce the building line 

location from the required 25’ to the requested 21’-11”. 

The duplex structure requires a larger lot size than the lot size that is currently existing so a 

reduction in lot size is being requested. 

In order for the pitch of the garage roof to match the pitch of the main house roof (10/12), an 

increase in the height of the garage is being requested from 15’-0” to 20’-1” 
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City of Columbus GIS, Sources: Esri, HERE, Garmin, Intermap, increment P
Corp., GEBCO, USGS, FAO, NPS, NRCAN, GeoBase, IGN, Kadaster NL,
Ordnance Survey, Esri Japan, METI, Esri China (Hong Kong), (c)
OpenStreetMap contributors, and the GIS User Community
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